



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 WRIT PETITION NO. 8092 OF 2024

Lilabai Ramdas Patil And Others

VERSUS

Swapnil Govinda Patil And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. C.R. Patil h/f S U Chaudhari

AGP for Respondents: Mr. P D Patil

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : August 01, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to correct dates of the impugned order.
2. Leave granted.
3. Corrections be carried out during the course of the day.
4. Stand over to 8th August, 2024 in the same category.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...