



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 WRIT PETITION NO. 8092 OF 2024

Lilabai Ramdas Patil & others

....Petitioners

VERSUS

Swapnil Govinda Patil & others

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. S. U. Chaudhari, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. P.D. Patil, AGP for the State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 8th AUGUST, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 19.09.2024.
3. Till then, there shall be status quo as regards the mutation entry as on today.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
Judge

dyb