



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8092 OF 2024

Lilabai Ramdas Patil And Others
VERSUS
Swapnil Govinda Patil And Others

- Mr. S. U. Chaudhari, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. A. D. Raut, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J
DATE : SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 08.10.2025.
2. Interim relief to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)