



(1)

956 WP 8092 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

956 WRIT PETITION NO. 8092 OF 2024

LILABAI RAMDAS PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SWAPNIL GOVINDA PATIL AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Shrikrishna U. Chaudhari, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. Ashok D. Raut, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 12.03.2026

PER COURT :-

. The parties are directed to ascertain whether the dispute between the legal heirs of the protected tenant can be adjudicated under Section 40(1) of the Maharashtra Tenancy and Agricultural Lands Act, 1948. The parties are also directed to ascertain whether there is any appellate forum available to challenge an order under this Act.

2. Stand over to 18.04.2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW