



(1)

914 WP 8092 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

914 WRIT PETITION NO. 8092 OF 2024

LILABAI RAMDAS PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SWAPNIL GOVINDA PATIL AND OTHERS

...

Ms. Sultana R. Khan h/f. Mr. Shrikrishna U Chaudhari, Advocate for the
Petitioners

Mr. Ashok D. Raut, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Ms. Sultana R. Khan, instructed by Mr. S. U. Chaudhari, learned
counsel for the petitioners submits that Mr. Chaudhari is out of station.

2. Stand over to 08.04.2026, as a last chance.

3. In the meantime, the parties shall take appropriate instructions
pursuant to the last order of this Court.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW